



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 733 of 2020

NITESH SAHU **versus** MAHENDRA PRASAD SHARMA

MAC/2299/2019

19.01.2026	<u>MAC No.733 of 2020</u> Mr. Sanjay Patel, counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for respondent No.3/Insurance Company. None for respondent No.1 though served. Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent No.2 on payment of P.F. by ordinary as well as speed post. Call both the matters thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Rekha	