



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 733 of 2020

NITESH SAHU **versus** MAHENDRA PRASAD SHARMA

MAC/2299/2019

Order Sheet

23/04/2026	Mr. Sanjay Patel, Advocate for the appellant in MAC-733-2020. Mr. Vaibhav Agrawal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Om Prakash Agrawal, Advocate for the appellant in MAC-2299-2019. <u>MAC-733-2020:</u> Heard on IA No.01, which is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing this appeal. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Delay of 56 days in filing this appeal is hereby condoned. Further, appeal being arguable is admitted for hearing. <u>MAC-2299-2019:</u> Heard on IA No.01/2026, which is an application seeking condonation of delay in payment of process fee.
--------------------------	--

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

Delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned.

Office to proceed further.

Further, appeal being arguable is **admitted** for hearing.

List thereafter.

sd/-
(Sanjay K. Agrawal)
Judge

